the Company had responded on 31 July 2017. Depending on the outcome of the meeting of the conciliation committee, the arbitration and recovery proceedings would be
dealt with appropriately. Subsequently ,NHAI and the subsidiary have entered into settlement agreement on 4 April 2019 vide which NHAI had agreed to make payment of `
1,238.06 Cr as full and final payment towards all disputes arising out of the concession agreement NHAI has agreed to make payment of ` 765.00 Crore as initial payment
within 30 days from the date of said Settlement Agreement and the balance amount of ` 50.00 Crore shall be held towards inspection of structure by a three member expert
committee, which shall be released upon satisfactory report within one month from the date of receipt of the report. Accordingly, an amount of `765.00 Crore was received on
3rd May 2019 and a partial amount of ` 38.54 Crore was received on 4th February, 2020 citing some recoveries. The Balance of `11.46 Crores is yet to be received from
NHAI. Also refer Note 40.

L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited
Notes forming part of the Consolidated Ind AS Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

59

60

61

62

63

Balance as per Books
Balance as per Bank
Statement

Difference ` Cr

Allahabad Bank   93.38   79.70   13.68
UCO Bank   87.32   80.61   6.72
Oriental bank of Commerce   80.33   80.51   (0.19)
Syndicate Bank   66.82   72.68   (5.86)
Indian Bank   51.35   55.05   (3.70)
HDFC Bank Limited   38.35   38.60   (0.25)
IndusInd Bank   51.82   52.46   (0.64)
India Infrastructure Financial Corporation Limited   137.91   140.66   (2.74)

   607.28   600.27   7.01

During the year ended 31 March 2019, one of the subsidiaries, L&T Samakhiali Gandhidham Tollway Limited won an arbitration award against the National Highway
Authority of India ("NHAI") in the matter related to execution of certain additional works w.r.t contractual obligation under the concession agreement. The said works were
beyond the defined scope of work and hence qualified for change of scope compensation by NHAI which was disputed by NHAI.The subsidiary went on arbitration and
succeeded in their claim on the said matter. The valuation of compensation amounting to ` 115.20 crore payable including a interest compensation of around ` 25.00 crore for